

**22-C-00005; Park Gravity Sewer Replacement
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 19, 2022**

Item Number	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Approx.	Kammings & Roodvoets, Inc.	
			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	1	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
101	Mobilization	Ea	1	\$ 311,300.00	\$311,300.00
0130	Additional Select Sand Fill	C.Y.	100	\$ 170.00	\$17,000.00
131	Unsuitable Soil Disposal	C.Y.	100	\$ 170.00	\$17,000.00
0140	Additional Select Crushed Stone Material	C.Y.	50	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00
0520-1	Standard Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter	L.F	85	\$ 84.00	\$7,140.00
0708.13	8-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Pipe Sewer in cuts 6 to 13 ft.	L.F.	32	\$ 1,900.00	\$60,800.00
0710.13	10-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Pipe Sewer in cuts 6 to 13 ft.	L.F.	1,860	\$ 205.00	\$381,300.00
1005-10	10" PVC C900 Certa-Lock Gravity, by Close Tolerance HDD, any length	L.F	673	\$ 640.00	\$430,720.00
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35)	L.F.	408	\$ 40.00	\$16,320.00
2710	10" x 6" Dia SDR-35 Wye	Ea	11	\$ 400.00	\$4,400.00
4000	Precast Concrete Standard or Doghouse Manhole Base	Ea	10	\$ 13,370.00	\$133,700.00
4001	Conflict MH at Station 24+35.1	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4100	Precast Concrete Manhole Barrel	L.F.	57	\$ 1,200.00	\$68,220.00 *
4200	Precast Concrete Manhole Cone	Ea	10	\$ 900.00	\$9,000.00
4600	Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover	Ea	11	\$ 800.00	\$8,800.00
4660	6-Inch Diameter PVC Cleanout and Cover	Ea	7	\$ 1,150.00	\$8,050.00
4700.2	2-inch Diameter PVC (SCH 80) Inside Drop	L.F.	10	\$ 25.00	\$250.00
4700.6	6-inch Diameter PVC Pipe Manhole Outside Drop Connection	L.F.	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00
4700.8	8-inch Diameter PVC Pipe Manhole Outside Drop Connection	L.F.	16	\$ 375.00	\$6,000.00
4900	Connect to Existing Manhole, no existing pipe	Ea	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$5,600.00
5051	Filling of Existing Sanitary Sewers	C.Y	58	\$ 2,000.00	\$116,000.00
8000	Permanent Pavement Base (Crushed Concrete)	C.Y	792	\$ 290.00	\$229,680.00
8100.1	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Type Superpave (including testing)	ton	742	\$ 157.00	\$116,494.00
8900.2	Bahia Sod	S.Y	110	\$ 20.00	\$2,200.00
9000	Sewage Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 196,000.00	\$196,000.00
9300	Sawcut Asphalt or Concrete Pavement, Driveways or Sidewalks	L.F	4,272	\$ 2.00	\$8,544.00
9400	Mill 1" Existing Asphalt Pavement, any quantity	S.Y.	6,233	\$ 2.50	\$15,582.50
9900	Maintenance of Traffic	Ea	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00
				TOTAL	\$2,361,900.50 *
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration				
	Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				
			Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>	
				Jim Greiner, P.E.	
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department	
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N	
				Tampa, FL 33602	